EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	10164400	.d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Uri Alk Constantin Presman	calay and 2/27/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i [] Yes [X] No	ies) attached?	Name: <u>LEGO IRRIGATION LTD.</u> Address: <u>Industry Zone, Kyryat Nordau, Natanya, Israel</u>
[] Other	er ge of Name	City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: February 15, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	<i>î</i> (S)	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exe	Recution date of the application is February 15, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	al numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 2913775-3
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald B. Hildreth		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.6}{2}\$
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.		8. Deposit account number: 02-4377
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498 Name of Person Signir	Minu	ntation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 26, 200 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments and docume	ment: 3
03/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000057 29137753		

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, of the addresses set forth below, have jointly created a new, original and ornamental design described and shown in an application for a design registration of Israel entitled "WATER GUN BODY" and filed on August 31, 2000, under application no. 34073; and

WHEREAS, LEGO IRRIGATION LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having an office for the transaction of business at Industry Zone, Kyryat Nordau, Natanya, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to said design and improvements thereof, and in and to an application for United States Design Letters Patent therefor, and any and all United States Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said design and all priority rights under the Paris Convention based on said Israel design application no. {NUMBER] and in and to said United States application, which we have executed concurrently herewith, and all United States Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Design Letters Patent for said design to Assignee.

We further agree to execute promptly upon request by Assignee any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other documents in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest for the United States of America in Assignee and to enable Assignee to file and maintain such United States applications.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation—inpart, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce

NY02:305713

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0375 proper protection for said design in the United States of America.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Uri Adkalay

Address: 33 Assuta St., Even Yehuda, Israel

Signed on **IS** February, 2001

WITNESSES:

[TYPE NAME] RIMMA GROISBERG

[TYPE NAME]

AVIVA LUSTMAN

Constantin Presman

Address: 4/19 Hashaked St., Raanana, Israel

Signed on 15 February, 2001

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

WITNESSES:

[TYPE NAME]

RIMMA GROISBERG

[TYPE NAME]

AVIVA LUSTMAN

NY02:305713

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0376